

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 99th St Catch Basin WQ Project Number: PRJ0003265 (CP-201) Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2025					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1 Clark and Sons Excavating Inc. 7601 NE 289th St. Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-803-0033		BIDDER #2 Raz Construction Co. 20800 NW Krieger Rd. Ridgefield, WA 98642 360-605-3221		BIDDER #3 Grade Werks Excavating LLC PO Box 1349 Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-888-5805		BIDDER #4 Halme Excavating Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Avenue Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-687-7399		BIDDER #5 Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel Street Kelso, WA 98626 360-232-8854	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS																
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$44,450.00	\$44,450.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
4	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
6	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	3-04	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
9	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	16	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$84.00	\$1,344.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
10	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	75	\$330.00	\$24,750.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
11	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	415	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,675.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00	\$38.00	\$15,770.00
12	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	6	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00
13	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	13	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$228.00	\$2,964.00	\$715.00	\$9,295.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$530.00	\$6,890.00
14	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	10	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$233.00	\$2,330.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
15	7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	3	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$944.00	\$2,832.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00
16	7-05	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,844.00	\$16,596.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
17	7-05	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,423.00	\$6,846.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
18	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$6,600.00
19	7	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN NO-CURB, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
20	7	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	5	\$27,740.00	\$138,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$25,800.00	\$129,000.00
21	7	STORMWATER FILTER CURB INLET, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	2	\$23,570.00	\$47,140.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
22	7	STORMWATER FILTER ONE- BASIN 3-12 IN CARTRIDGE (OLDCASTLE)	EACH	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
23	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$86.00	\$860.00
24	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	150	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$98.00	\$14,700.00
25	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	87	\$125.00	\$10,875.00	\$166.00	\$14,442.00	\$220.00	\$19,140.00	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$304.00	\$26,448.00
26	8-20	ITS	L.S.	1	\$14,945.00	\$14,945.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	340	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.20	\$1,088.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00
TOTAL BID					\$458,204.00		\$370,788.00		\$438,112.00		\$452,264.00		\$465,154.00		\$467,362.00	
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							-19.08%		-4.38%		-1.30%		1.52%		2.00%	

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name: Muhammad Rafique Title: Project Engineer Date: 05/28/25
Muhammad Rafique

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 99th St Catch Basin WQ					BIDDER #6 NW Construction General Contracting, Inc. 22317 NE 72nd Ave. Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-687-2040		BIDDER #7 Lee Contractors LLC 5900 NE 152nd Ave. #H260 Vancouver, WA 98682 360-723-5295		BIDDER #8 Western United Civil Group LLC PO Box 236 Yacolt, WA 98675 360-309-7114	
Project Number: PRJ0003265 (CP-201)										
Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2025										
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	1-07.13	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
4	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	3-04	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
9	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
10	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	75	\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$480.00	\$36,000.00
11	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	415	\$17.00	\$7,055.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,450.00
12	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00
13	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
14	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
15	7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
16	7-05	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
17	7-05	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
19	7	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN NO-CURB, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
20	7	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	5	\$22,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$145,000.00
21	7	STORMWATER FILTER CURB INLET, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE (CONTECH)	EACH	2	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
22	7	STORMWATER FILTER ONE- BASIN 3-12 IN CARTRIDGE (OLDCASTLE)	EACH	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
24	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
25	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	87	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$240.00	\$20,880.00
26	8-20	ITS	L.S.	1	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00
TOTAL BID					\$467,984.00		\$484,854.00		\$491,574.00	
					2.13%		5.82%		7.28%	

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name: